

## RHODE ISLAND WATER RESOURCES PREHEARING BOARD MEETING

## AGENDA

Wednesday, March 12, 2025, 10:30 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.

Rhode Island Infrastructure Bank Conference Room

275 Promenade Street, Suite 301, Providence, RI

And via Zoom: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89653445035?pwd=n0151RmUZBaczWKDGBg9RHIvKsUZN8.1

Passcode: 042438

(Remote meeting link for public viewing only, no interaction)

Meeting purpose: Allow for final summations by all parties, questions and discussion from the Prehearing Board, and potential action.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Final Summations of the Appeals to the Water Resources Board Related to the Decision of the Jamestown Board of Water and Sewer Commissioners to Deny Applications for Water Main Extensions and Service Connections:

Appellants

- a. Glenn and Marjorie Andreoni, 10 Seaview Avenue, Jamestown, RI
- b. Paul and Gail Frechette, 19 Seaview Avenue, Jamestown, RI
- c. Stephen Zimniski and Suzanne Gagnon, 7 Seaview Avenue, Jamestown, RI
- d. Jeffrey Saletin and Deborah L. Furness Saletin,14 Seaview Avenue, Jamestown, RI

Town of Jamestown Board of Water and Sewer Commissioners

- 3. Prehearing Board Member Questions and Discussion
- 4. Recommendation to the Water Resources Board for discussion and possible action
- 5. Adjournment

Posted: 3-5-2025

This meeting is accessible to individuals with disabilities. Any individual requiring a reasonable accommodation to participate in this meeting should contact Thomas Mannock, Ph. D at 401-222-6377 (voice) or #711 (R.I. Relay) as soon as possible prior to the meeting. Any individual requiring the services of an interpreter to participate in this meeting should contact (401) 222-1755 (voice) at soon as possible prior to the meeting. El lugar de la reunión cuenta con acceso para personas con discapacidades. Cualquier persona interesada en recibir servicios de intérprete para esta reunión debe ponerse con (401)222-1755 tan pronto como sea posible.

Overseeing Body: RI Water Resources Board

Public Body: RI Water Resources Board, Public Contact Information: Kathleen.Crawley@doa.ri.gov